S OO-QS-H80-ZZANMSO-ZEANMIYEIS NASHERIOURIS\T]

00°0%

LoRROUREN=Y eAcKidy=i..

X2} SO[ES OABS O} AL20g [90UDS O AG SS9} O SSSING JORIP JO FEAL AU} IE ‘UCREIRE) 40} (BAOGR PRYIUIPL) SIORI0 SBLELD S, FHLON

SONIAVS XYL NETYEOL

“gouemd|[e suredal SNOUEISILL PESTIUN JOJ JIPBUTY

“churaf yBiy

10) $180U00 ‘pos Nedal uogebius ..,__SE opeb saduemole JonpaQ

or§1LBELS

00°658'Y51%

3

TJSUOD UNIS Y SHTAA

IOWEAS SISMERRVIEIN

suswascsdw] sndwed - S NS

VolgEIOlSEY HoRLL - UBIH Jxcos

ONLLIFIN QYYOsE T00HDS 800T/Zel. SHT

1y NOLUYOI] Lvd MO/ANY TYACHELY 804 JIINISHNC SHIAHO DNYHD SIDANES SAUTTIOVH 4O AUVRIRNS

» SONINYS

(petprene 998) NOLLYNY14X3

INOONY
assinad

400

HOLIVHINDD

LOFroyd

| XL SEIVS

SUIAUO IDNVHO SFADIAYIS SALITIOVH



ANGE ORDER SUMMARY.

PROJECT NAME:
Booker High — Track Restoration

CHANGE ORDER NO.
1

BOARD DATE:
7/22/2008

ITEM 1} Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Chanae:

ITEM 2) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 3) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Changs:

ITEM 4} Description;

Reason for Change!

Cost of Change:

SUMMARY:  ITEM 1)
ITEM 2)
ITEM 3}
ITEM 4)

TOTAL COST..cvvvee

{

SUBMITTED BY:

Gate repair allowance.
Reconcile gate repair alfowance.

DEDUCT: $8,015.00

[rrigation repair allowance.
Raconcile irrigation repalr allowance.

DEDUCT: $3,275.00

Sod allowance.
Recoitcile sod allowance,

DEDUCT; $1,500.00

Concrete allowance for the high jump.

Reconcile concrete allowance for the high jump.

DEDUCT: $2,600.00

DEDUCT v cccircrisennrnnns $ 8,015.00
DEDUGCT vvnvesisrersrnserns $ 3,275.00
DEDUCT ...evvreeeeen. $1,500.00
DEDUGCT .. ovcrriorerreaes $ 2,600.00
DEDUCTcovssrisimnrernnceees $16,280.00

Y

Don Harﬁb&on, iji?yﬁ

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No __11iYes, enter this C,0. amount here: - $15,290.00




oz
=

4

e

o
(A3

Ee
o,

ot
v
7

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

i :

PROJECT (Name and address). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: [
Booker High School DATE: June 4, 2008 .
Track Restoration ARCHITECT: L]
& Irrigation Modifications CONTRACTOR:
3201 N Orange Avenue

Sarasota, FL 34234 FIELD: L]
TO CONTRACTOR (Nanme and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: * OTHER: [

" Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE:  2/21/06
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Rd. BT
Sarasota, FL. 34240 -

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
" {Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount aftributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

"1, DEDUCGT to reconcile the gate repair alloWanSe . oo e s aeaanana <$8,015.00>
".2. DEDUCT o reconcile the irrigation repair allowance ................ccccceriinivcireiunrenreens <$3,275.00>
3. DEDUCT to reconcile the sod allowance,___.............cc.ococoreeceicecrcnines s semsac e <$1,500.00>
4, DEDUCT to reconcile the concrete allowance for the highjump ... ... <$2,500.00>
" TOTAL COST OF AlA G701-2001 #001, ITEMS 1 THRU 4, ..o =$15,290.00>

;. The original Contract Sum was $ 170,149.00

. The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
- - The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 170,149.00
. The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -15,290.00
. .'The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 154,859.00

o "The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
"~ The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

7 NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

R { . W ]?r:éject Manager Mgcintyre Etwell & Strammer The School Board of Sarasota County
o Facilitieg Services - General Contractors, Inc.
—-ARGHHEET-(Firmn nonre) - CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
—~MNfe-~7889 Fruitville Road 1645 Barber Road 1960 Landings Boulevard
. Sarasota, FL. 34240 4540 Sarasota, FL 34231
o ADDRESS ADDRE / 3 ADDRESS
Ot ¢ I% s -
BY (Signature} BY RBignantre) ™~ Y fSighature]
-N/A~ Don Hampton ed Strammer, Vice President y Dumas - Director
{Typed name) [(Typed name) (Yyped name) Facilities Services
6/23/2008 June 4, 2008 7/8/2008
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instiluta of Architects. All rights resetved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document Is protectsd by U.S, Copyright Law and International Trealies. Unauthorlzed reproduction or dlstribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may resuit In severe civil and criminal penaitles, and wilt be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This decument

was produced by AlA softwara at 14:46:04 on 06/04/2008 under Order No.1000341062_1 which expires on 1/30/2008, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3944664885)



G E ORDER SUMMARY.

PROJECT NAME:
Guif Gate Elementary — Campus Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NG,
2

BOARD DATE:
7/22/2008

ITEM 1) Dasctiption: Credit for unused miscellaneous repalrs allowance.

Reason for Change:  Allowance not used.

Costof G e DEDUCT $5,000.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT i icirermianens $ 5,000.00
TOTAL GOST. i DEDUGT oo ccsrernirrerinens % 6,000.00
‘.. -
b1
SUBMITTED BY: L\

Don Hamptcﬁn, ProjectMana V '

Is this a Design/Bulld continuing contract project? Yes X. No __[!f Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: - $5,000.00

L




%

Change Order

%;%AEA Document G701 - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):

Guif Gate Blementary School Campus
Tmprovements

6500 S. Lockwood Ridge Road
Sarasota, Florida 34231

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):

Willis A, Bmith Construction, Inc.
2902 Hyde Park Street
Sarasota, Florida 34230

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER:
DATE: fune 17, 2008 ARCHITECT: [T
CONTRACTOR: [

FIELD: [T

ARCHITECT'S PROJEGT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: February 21, 2006 OTHER: []
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRAGT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable fo previously exectited Construction Change Divectives}

Credit for unused miscellaneous repairs allowance., ($5,000.00)

The original Contract Sum was

‘The net change by previousty authorized Change Orders $
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 144,115.46
The Conteact Sum will be degrensed by this Change Order in the amount of $
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $

L. S 14487600
-760.54

-5,600.00
139,115.46

The Contract Tims will be increased by Zero { 0} days.
The date of Substanttal Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged,

NOTE: This Change Qrder does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and timme have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contracior, in which case s Change Order is execuled to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, GCONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Project Manager Witlis A. Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota Caunty,
Facilities Services Dept. Florida
—ARCHITECT£R i sierited—— CONTRACTOR (Finmn name} .OWNER (Finn name}

7889 Fruitville Road 2002 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL. 34240 Sarasota/Flghida 34939 Sarasota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS AW ( ADW JL__/

BY (Signamure) BY (SighutiiFe) “————. BY (51 ey =

Mathan T. Carr, Project Manager

Don Hampton . Jody Dumas - Pirector

{Typed naine) {Typed npne) {Twwed name)  Facilities Services
6/23/2008 A / 0% __ _1/8f7008

DATE DATE{ { DATE

AMA Document G701 — 2001, Gopyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insitute of Architects. AlE righls reserved, WARNING: This AT
Dogugnent is proteetad by U 8 Copyright b and nte nallasel Dastics. tinauthesfzed wpesduation o digtdbution of this A Document, o any
portion of it. may 1asull in severe clvil and caminal paoaiiies, o6 @il lie prasecuted to e maxinum st passible under (he lave. This docyment
was produced by AIA soflware at11:59:36 on 06717/2008 under Order No1 000336248_1 which explres on 1/2/2008, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(368192088)



